PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7556322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROYA MIYAZAKI	09/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEL-BUILD CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-11-36 ISHIMARU NISHI-KU, FUKUOKA-SHI	
City:	FUKUOKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	8190025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7705324	
Patent Number:	8148700	
Patent Number:	8653476	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)812-8129

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8012855175 **Email:** 53124@alg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: ALG INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC

Address Line 1: 10808 S. RIVER FRONT PARKWAY, SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: SOUTH JORDAN, UTAH 84095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KET NUMBER: MEL-BUILD CORPORATION	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN C. BRYNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan C. Bryner/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent_Assignment_Agreement#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT 507509431 REEL: 061199 FRAME: 0396

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement is between HIROYA MIYAZAKI ("Assignor") with an address of 3-13-1 Shiohizaka, Umi-machi, Kasuya-gun, Fukuoka-ken 811-2103, Japan and MEL-BUILD CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation ("Recipient") with a current address of 2-11-36 Ishimaru Nishi-ku, Fukuoka-shi, Fukuoka, 8190025, Japan. This agreement is entered into on the date indicated below.

- 1. ASSIGNMENT. Assignor states that it is the sole owner of the issued patents and patent applications listed in Schedule 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, and conveys to Recipient all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule 1, and all foreign counterparts of those patents and patent applications, the right of priority to file and prosecute corresponding applications in any and all jurisdictions throughout the world and the rights to all patents which may be granted from those applications, and the rights to any divisionals, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any of the items listed above (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"). This assignment includes all claims, actions, and demands arising out of the assigned Patents, including actions for past, current, or future infringement of the Assigned Patents and the right to collect and retain all proceeds and damages for such actions.
- 2. **COOPERATION.** Assignor shall cooperate with Recipient to execute all documents, record all agreements or implement all instructions, in each case that are necessary or useful to effectuate the assignment of the Assigned Patents under this Agreement, including any filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (and equivalent offices outside the U.S., if applicable).
- CONSIDERATION. Recipient has provided good and valuable consideration to Assignor for the assignment of the Assigned Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Patent Assignment Agreement on the date indicated below.

DATE: 09.14.2022

ASSIGNOR: HIROYA MIYAZAKI

RECIPIENT: MEL-BUILD CORPORATION

Name: Hiroya Miyazaki

Title: CEO

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 061199 FRAME: 0397

Schedule 1 - Assigned Patents and Patent Applications

Application Number	Patent/Publication Number	Title
11/522,637	US 7,705,324	Sample holder
12/491,363	US 8,148,700	Speciman holder and speciman holder movement device
13/047,018	US 8,653,476	Specimen holder and specimen holder movement device

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 061199 FRAME: 0398